

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION 8288 OF 2022

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Government ....RESPONDENT

Pleader And Ors

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/by Asmita Jaiswal for Applicant

Mr. C. D. Mali AGP for State- Res. No. 1

Mr. R. M. Haridas for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 14th March, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/04/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**