

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

PAWANKUMAR RAMCHANDER PRASAD)...PETITIONER

V/s.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

Dr.U.P.Warunjikar i/b. Ms.Asmita Jaiswal, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.Shailesh Shah i/b. Mr.R.M.Haridas, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr.D.Banerji i/b. Mr.T.K.Chheda, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE 2023

PC. :

1. Let all office objections be removed within a period of one week.
2. List for 'Admission' on 5th July 2023.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)