

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through
Government Pleader and Ors ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

G.P. Associates Mumbai ...Applicant

V/s.

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad
and Ors ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through
Government Pleader and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad, Petitioner-in-Person is present.

Mr. R.M. Haridas, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th AUGUST, 2023

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out Mr. R.M. Haridas, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 points out that the learned Counsel for the writ petitioner has given him fairly voluminous compilation of documents and needs time to go through the same as well as brief the lead counsel in the matter.

2. Considering that the writ petitioner is out of possession, list this matter on **21st August, 2023.**

3. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)