

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr. Government

Pleader and ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30358 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022

.....

Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad Petitioner-in-Person.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the State- Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. R. M. Haridas for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Pritesh Parmar i/b Mr. Tinkul Chheda for Respondent No. 3.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 30 AUGUST 2023

**P.C. :-**

Rule.

2. Ad-interim order passed by this Court shall remain in operation till decision of the petition.

( N.R. BORKAR, J. )