

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ..Applicant.

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30358 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022**

G.P. Associates, Mumbai ..Applicant.

v/s.

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad
& Ors. ..Respondents

Applicant Pawankumar Prasad present in person.
Mr. C.D.Mali for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. R.M.Haridas for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 11th OCTOBER, 2023 .**

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file compilation of documents. Leave granted. To be filed in the registry within two weeks with copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 27.10.2023.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)