



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ..... Applicant  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

G.P. Associates Mumbai ..... Applicant  
Vs.  
Pawankumar Ramchandra Prasad and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad for the Applicants.  
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr. R. M. Haridas for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition and for Applicant in IA No.30358/22.  
Mr. Pritesh A. Parmar i/b Mr. Tinkul Chheda for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2023.**

**P. C.**

1. Despite repeated queries being made by this Court as to whether Petitioner wants to proceed with the hearing of Interim Application which was for amendment of the writ petition, no response is being given by Applicant, who appears in person. He

would submit that a connected AO is pending and he will move the administrative side for appropriate order for tagging.

2. Stand over to **30/11/2023**.
3. Liberty to Respondents to file additional Affidavit in the Registry.

**SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**