

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30358 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra, through  
Government Pleader and Ors.

**....Applicant**

**....Respondents**

---

**Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad, *Applicant in person.***

**Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, *AGP for Respondent No.1.***

**Mr. R.M. Haridas, *for Respondent No.2.***

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**Dated : 10 June 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. It appears that Writ Petition No. 8288/2022 has already been admitted by this Court by order dated 30 August 2023. By administrative order, Appeal from Order Nos.502/2023 and 503/2023 have been directed to be heard together by the Court taking up Writ Petition No. 8288/2022. It appears that Appeal from Order Nos. 502/2023 and 503/2023 are not listed today.

2. List the Appeal from Order Nos.502/2023 and 503/2023 on **25 June 2024 for admission.**

NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT

Digitally  
signed by  
NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2024.06.12  
21:37:39  
+0530

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**