

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondent

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30358 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022**

G P Associates, Mumbai ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondent

**WITH**  
**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 502 OF 2023**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
G P Associates, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12978 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 502 OF 2023**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
G P Associates, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 503 OF 2023**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
G P Associates, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023**

G P Associates, Mumbai ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 575 OF 2024  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023**

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
G P Associates, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad- Applicant, in person.  
Mr. R.M. Haridas, Advocate for Respondent No.2.  
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP for State.

---

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**  
**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> March 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the Petitioner in-person and the learned Counsel for the Respondent.
2. The Writ Petition and the Civil Revision Application are already admitted and placed before this Court for final hearing.

3. As in the Writ Petition, challenge is to about 17 Orders passed by the learned Judge, Small Causes Court, Mumbai, both the parties to file written submissions.

4. Place the matter in the final hearing board on **25<sup>th</sup> April 2025**.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**