



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.502 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ... Appellant
versus
M/s. G.P.Associates and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12978 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.503 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ... Appellant
versus
M/s. G.P.Associates and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023

M/s. G.P.Associates ... Appellant
versus
Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.575 OF 2024

Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad, Petitioner in person present.
Mr. R.M.Haridas for Respondent No.2 in WP No.8288 of 2022 and for
Applicant in CRA No.320 of 2023.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 26 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the Petitioner / Appellant in person and Mr. Haridas, learned Counsel for Respondent No.2.
2. The Applicant, who is appearing in person, invited attention of the Court to an order dated 3 February 2025, passed by this Court (Coram : Madhav J. Jamdar, J.) whereby it was directed that the CRAs be decided first and thereafter, Appeal From Order would be decided.
3. Post all these matters for final hearing on 24 July 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)