

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022**

**Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad** ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
**The State of Maharashtra & Ors.** ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022**

**Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad** ...Applicant  
**Versus**  
**The State of Maharashtra & Ors.** ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022**

**M/s. G. P. Associates, Mumbai** ...Applicant

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:**  
**Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad** ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
**The State of Maharashtra & Ors.** ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.502 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2685 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO.1681 OF 2021**

**Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad** ...Appellant  
**Versus**  
**M/s. G. P. Associates & Ors.** ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12978 OF 2023  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.502 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant  
Versus  
M/s. G. P. Associates & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.503 OF 2023  
IN  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2121 OF 2022  
IN  
SUIT NO.1681 OF 2021

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Appellant  
Versus  
M/s. G. P. Associates & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023

M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership Firm ...Applicant  
Versus  
Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.575 OF 2024  
IN  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors. ...Applicants  
Versus  
M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership Firm ...Respondent

Mr. P V Nelson Rajan, A.G.P for State.

Mr. R. M. Haridas for Respondent No.2 in WP/8288/2022 for Applicant in CRA/320/2023.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) Mr.Haridas, learned Advocate for the Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No. 8288 of 2022 submits that the present Petition is already been admitted in the year 2023. He also points out the Order passed on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.
- 2) None present on behalf of the Petitioner Mr.Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad, who is appearing in person.
- 3) Stand over to **15<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**. Matters to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**