

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022

G. P. Associates Mumbai ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.502 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Appellant
Versus
M/s. G. P. Associates & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12978 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.502 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant
Versus
M/s. G. P. Associates & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.503 OF 2023**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Appellant
Versus
M/s. G. P. Associates & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023**

M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership Firm ...Applicant
Versus
Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.575 OF 2024
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ...Applicant
Versus
M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership Firm ...Respondent

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad, the Petitioner in WP/8288/2022, the Appellant in AO/502/2023 and AO/503/2023 and Respondent in CRA/320/2023, present in-person.
Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. R. M. Haridas, for the Respondent No.2 in WP/8288/2022 and for the Applicant in CRA/320/2023.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER 2025**

P. C.:

1. By order dated 3rd February 2025, this Court has directed that Writ Petition No.8288 of 2022 along with Civil Revision Application No.320 of 2023 be added in the final hearing board dated 21st February 2025. It appears that, thereafter the matter was listed on 21st August 2025 before a learned Single Judge (Coram: Rajesh S. Patil, J.) and as the Petitioner-Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad was not present, the same was kept on 15th September 2025 i.e. today and therefore, the matter is listed today.

2. However, as already noted by order dated 3rd February 2025, this Court has directed that Writ Petition as also Civil Revision Application be added in the final hearing board as both these matters are admitted matters. Accordingly, Writ Petition No.8288 of 2022 along with Civil Revision Application No.320 of 2023 be added in the final hearing board commencing from 6th October 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.15
17:51:54
+0530