

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2022

Pawankumar Ramchander PrasadPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023

M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership FirmAPPLICANT

V/S

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 503 OF 2023

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander PrasadAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. G. P. Associates And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 502 OF 2023

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander PrasadAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. G. P. Associates And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17131 OF 2022

In
Writ Petition 8288 OF 2022

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander PrasadPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30358 OF 2022

In
Writ Petition 8288 OF 2022

G P Associates MumbaiPETITIONER
V/S
Pawankumar Ramchandra Prasad And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pawan Kumar (Party in Person)
Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)