

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2022**

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17131 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30358 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.502 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12978 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.503 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.575 OF 2024**

**MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE**

Digitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2026.01.22
18:19:47 +0530

Mr. Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad, Petitioner present in person.
Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate a/w R. M. Haridas for Respondent No.2
in WP No.8288 of 2022 and for the Applicant in CRA Noi.320 of 2023.
Mr. Kishor Patil i/by T. Cheda for Respondent No.3 in WP No.8288 of
2022.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 22ND JANUARY 2026**

PC. :

At the request of Learned Counsel for the contesting Respondent,
list the present matters on **09th February 2026 at 3.00 p.m.** for final
hearing.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)